COMMON COUNCIL —OCTOBER 6, 1919.

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor, Mich.,
Oct. 6, 1919. Regular session.

Meeting called to order by Pres.
Lewis. Present: Ald. Heusel, Sugden,
Ehnis, Donnelly, Spathelf, Moore, Mac-
Gregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reichert,
Pres. Lewis 11. Absent: Ald. Meyer,
Prochnow, Ilenderson, 3.

Minutes of previous meeting
proved.

From Board of Public Works.

Moved by Mr. }utzel, that street car
track at corner of Main and Cath-
erine sts., be laid and carried out ac-
cording to instructions of City En-
gincer and President or Board.

(Counci. 2ction)—

Moved by Ald. Donnelly that action
of Board b. concurred in.

Adopted by the., following vote:
Y=g  Ald. Eeusel, Sugden, Ehnis,
Donnelly, Spathelf, Moore, MacGregor,
Freeman, Lutz, Reichert, Pres. Lew-
is, 11. Nays none.

Enter Ald. Prochnow.

(From Board)—

Moved by Mr. Rentschler that it is
the sense of this Board not to recede
from former position taken by this
Board under date of September 17th,
1919, that the Detroit, Jackson & Chi-
cago Railway lay their tracks on
Jackson ave., according (o plans pre-
sented by State Highway commission
and approved by this Board and now
on file in City Engineer’s office.

(Council action)—

Moved by Ald. Prochnow, that in-
asmuch as the pavement on Jack-
son ave., is nearly finished and the
work should be completed before cold
weather, it is deemed advisable by
this Council to permit the tracks of
the Detroit, Jackson & Chicago Rail-
way to remain in present location and
we respectfully request the Board of
Public Works to reconsider their ac-
tion.

ap-

Adopted ©y the following vote:
Yeas., Ald. Heusel, Sugden, Ehnis,

Prochnow, I'onnelly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reiche.",
Pres. Lewis 12. Nays, none. ,

To the Honorable, the Common
Council of the city of Ann Arbor:
Gentlemen—This department has
placed the salary of Henry Walters
at St. 1, at $85.00 per month to take
effect Oct. 1st, 1919. Also have en-
gaged Mr. William Walters at Sta.
1, in place of Harry Warren, resign-
ed at $75.00 per month from Oct. 3,
1919, and respectfully ask confirma-
tion of the same.

Geo. J. Mann, John Lindenschmitt,

185

Wirt Cornwell, Water Commission-

ers.

Moved by Ald. Donnelly, that action
of Water Commissioners be confirn:ed.

Adopted Ly the following vote:
Yeus., Ald. Heusel, Sugden, Ehnis,
Prochnow, IDonrnelly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reichert,
Pres. Lewis 12. Nays, none. |,

Communication from Mrs. Cora Lee
Ravn, requesting that poison sumac
be removed from the vacant lols iiear

corner of White and Henry sts., re-
ceived and on motion of Ald. ILutz
referred to the Health Officer with

request that suntac he removed as soon
as possible. '
Committee Reports.
FINANCE REPORT.
Contingent Fund.

FEEngt M, « WinPRIerE il i o % i $ 41.66
I. G. Reynolds, salary ......... 166.66
tloss Granger, salary ............ 166.66
s erbert W. Crippen, salary ....... 166.66
(eo. H. Sandenburgh, salary ..... . 200.00
Alfred J. Paul, salary ...ccecenevs 150.00
Frank B. DeVine, salary ...... . 125.00
John A. Wessinger, salary ........ 100.00
Julius Lohrke, salary ............ 90.00
R. M. Caughey, salary ......c.eo.s 80.00
Marcia M. Minnis, salary .......... 75.00
T. P: Stowe, 8alary ... coeeecvave. 75.00
Hazel M. Woodward, salary ...... €5.00
Douglas Bycraft, salary .......... 70.00
M. E. Easterly, salary ....c..ccce.e 75.00
Ned R. Smith, salary ............. 50.00
Edwin Ganzhorn, salary .......... 25.0
M. C. Ryan, salary % month ..... 51.23
Contingent Fund total salaries ....$1,772.87
3 Fire Fund .
Chas. Andrew . -aldly ...vv.00.....9 66.66
Eugene Williams, salary........... 56.38
Ralph Edwards, S2lary¥....e.ce.s.-« 0008
Heénry McLaren, salar¥...ce.ee.en.. 53.48
Jacob Gwinner, salary............. a3.45
Harley -"Wise, SAlary..iie.ee wn.viess  01.00
Frank Markey, Salary .....oesceesees 9123
Herman Kruse., salary ...... R N S
Emil Dammin. BAlaTY .cscev-va-nses 2523
Mat. Heininger, salary ......e000.... 5123
Raymond Gillespie, s2lary ...eveeve.. 0123
Floyd Naylor, salary .....ee.00.0... 51.23
Barl Arnold; Salary ..o isecan. s Dl o
Clande Cobb, salary ......coiev.oe. 51.23
Fred Nordman, salary ...:.... TR )
Henry Nevroth, salary .......... .oa R0
vhas. Carroll, salargs ......caiv0.50. 33.69
Brank BaDpD; S8lATY & v vna-vss sans 00,09
Fire fund total =salaries. half month.
September ....coviinian, n s vy e D
Police Fund,
Thos. O'Brien, s8alary ...cec...c.. .e.a 3 66.66
W ADTIH, S0MEEY. woi s en Donviny ey DO
Gustave Meyer, salal'y ....ceceveee.... 51.23
Fd. Blumhardt, salary .......ee.... 51.23
Frank Kiehl], salary ......ecvcvv.en. 51.23
Marlend Howard, salary ........ a s oie o NG
Robert Clark, S2lATY scscescsce.csss- 91.23
Frea Sodt, salary ........... G e e i
Clyde Bennett, salary - .........s... 95123



186
Chas. Splitt, salal'y ce.eecveiencnn.. 51.23
Joseph Gast, salary .........e00... 0123
Frank Marz, Salal'y cececscccssscsss 47.00
Geo. Randall, Salary o v eecee.es 01,23
Police fand total salaries, half wmonth,

September ..., - LBOTT.T4

Foor Fund
John H. Shadford, salary ........... $35.00
Cemetery Fund.
David Staebler. salary ............. «$85.00
Park Fund.
K. A. Gallup, salary ....... 3 & U $125.00
Water Works Fund.

xeo. S. Vandawarker, salary ........ $166.06
R. Spokes, salary S b E s . 166.66
Dr. H. EmMerson .....cecceeeeecnees .o 20.00
A, W. Cochran, salary .....cceeeee.. 10.00
Geo. Mann, sSalal'y ..vvvvrenennenennns 20.00
John Lindenschmitt, salary ........ 20.00
Wirt Cornwell, salary .............. 20.00

Total monthly salarvies .......... $453.32
Harry Willsher, salary ............$ 50.00
Harry Warren, salary ............. . 4250
Henry Walters, salary co.ee.eecens . 37.00
Emanuel Sodt, salary ............. . 95.00
IFred Linde, salary .....cccevvveeiann. 50.04)
John Volland, salary .......e..00e.. 37.50
John Schwikcrt, salary .............. 37.50
Leslie Bush, salary ......ce..00.... 50.00
Robt. Young, salary ............ cee. 3700
Norman Rowe, salary ........... o 37.00
A, E. Hawkes, salary .....e00.000.. 4250
Cliff Shetterly, =alary .............. 50.00
Louise Malloy. salary .............. 42,50
tussell I’ryce, Salary .......e..0004 32.00

Total semi-monthly salaries ...... $612.50
Water Works fund total sal-

ATIES  gns 5 v swess s aamesss § & o $1,065.82

Contingent Fund.

Engineer Dept.
Thos. J. Donahue, services ........% 3.20
G. W. Franecis, services ............ 72.25
Paul Holland, services .............. 62.50
William L. Kuehn, services ........ 18.80
James Mason, services ............ 50.50
Vernor W. McAdam, services ...... 7.00
H. R. Scovill services .............. 75.00
M. E. Snyder, services .............. 33.30
F. C. Spring, services .......c.cv0n. 33.30
Martin Walsh, services ............. 60.00
E. R. Wecber, services ............. 14.50
H. . Worfel, services .............. 75.00

Total Engineer Dept. ............$505.85
Mich. State Telephone Co. toll ....§ .60
Washtenaw Gas Co., city hell ... 2.90
Henry 1I. Wagoner, cQllecting gar-

bage . o i 00,00
FEmily Zeeb. services .............. 12.00
Standard 0il Co., coupon books 30.00
[Fugene Dietzgen Co., supplies .. R.24
Remington Typewriting Co., sup-

L = 1.00
The Ann Arbor Machine Co.. sup

plies L e 45.50
Eberbach & Son Co., supplies, . ... R0.04
Lincoln Tire & TRubber Co., sup-

PIIGS s« graowe woe ¢ swowgmots 5 ssavmiae 3 & 8.25
onarry Drug Co., supnplies .. ..... 7.10
The Athens Press, printing ...... 16.74H
Davis & Ohlinger, printing ...... 7.50

COMMON COUNCIL—OCTOBER 6, 1 9 19,

The Times News Co., printing 414.30
C. E. Godfrey, cartage etc., ........ 1.53
A. C. Marquardt, storage ete., ..,. 6.00
Gus J. Vogel, repairs ............ 4.75
Frank B. DeVine, expenses paid... 6.30
Dr."N. R. Smith, supplies etc., paid - 9.37
H. C. Worfel, supplies etec., paid.. 111
I G. Reynolds, paid for recording
deed ........... § S B RO A 1.00
- Total supplies ete. ........ veee . 81,167.24
Contingent Fund total including
salaries ,.......... T ST .. $3,445.94
Fire Fund,
The Deiroit Edison Co., light...... $ 3.67
'\N{aﬂhtennw Gas Co., light ete. ..... 15.33
White Swan Lanndry Co. Ltd., laun- .
”dry Wit RS § SRS § Sl i nanah 2089
T'he Boyer Chemical Laboratory Co.,
supplies ..., 00000, sl & . 3.00
The Artificial Ice Co., supplies .... 7.20
Schumacher Hardware Ce., supplies. 3.70
Sears for Service, supplies ......... 6.00
Sid W. Millard, printing ............ 4.50
The Machine Specialty Co., repairs.. 1.25
Total supplies ete. .............. 70.54

Fire fund total including salaries...$080.47
Police Fund.

Mich. State Tel. Co., tolls ..... vone ol (- 1uBG
Standard Oil Co., coupon book ...... 10.00
Emanuel J. Sodt, motorcycle ex-
CHATEEE! w508 5 & 5550655 o ctirinsne o svommmmis .. 235.00
Eberbach & Son Co., supplies ...... 90
E. G. Hoag, supplies ............. PRI
Schumacher Hardware Co., supplies. 450
Sid W. Millard, printing ....c......: 2.00
Independent Taxi & Baggage Line
Ctaxi service coviicviiins s SR ¥ e 2.00
Lincoln Tire & Rubber Co., repairs.. .85
A. C. Marquardt Garage, repairs .... 7.22
Seyhold & Co., repairs ............ 1.00
Thos. O'Brien, telegram paid ...... 42
Total supplies ete. .............. $267.05
Police fund including salaries ...... $944.79
Poor Fund.
Mrs. Mable Lloyd, Treas old Ladies’
home ........ e reraeeea. e e $12.00
K. C. Miles, supplies ................ 10.93
A. M. Spathelf, supplies ............ . 6.89
Total supplies ete ............... .$29.82

Poor fund total including salary...$64.82
Dog License Fund.

Joe Wickiiffe, burial ............. ...$ .50
Joe Williams, burial ............... ... 100
Dog License fund total ............ $1.50
Street Lighting Fund.

Wm, Gerstner, services .,............ $25.00

~ Water Works Fund.
Crane Co., supplies ....... R -y
W. L. McCullough Co., supplies .. 71.25
Jas. B. Clow & Sons, s&8,plies .... 25.62
Standard Oil Co., supplies ...... ) a 16.01
The Black Diamond Co., supplies.. 135.75
G. A. Reiser, supplies ......... 2285
The Ford Meter Box Co., supplies. 304.60
Henry 8. Platt, sunplies ........ .. 34590
The A. P. Smith Mfz. Co., supplies 475
IT. Mneller, Mfg. Co., supplies..... 160.65



COMMON COUNCIL—OCTOBER 6, 1919.

Wm. R. Schneider, setting meters.. 175.00
. A. Raiser, setting meters ...... 175.00
Holland, Ackerman & Holland, ser-

o 0 R P e M S e B T PR 186.37
Ann Arbor Railreoad Co., freight.. 97.78
Water Works Dept., expenses .... - 38.17

Total supplies etc ........... ...51,783.43
. Rhodenbecker, labor ............% 74.25
J. Nimz, labor ....... A i, SR B 11 )
[T LR T ) S R 63.50
F. Lutz, labor ..... ST e e i 67.50
A PR TADOTY o ov e sty ve o 58.50
o depold, I2DDT o e st vvassn 69.50
A. Molkentine, labor ............... 69.50

Total labor ..... S e AR $472.25

Water Works fund total includ-

INEg salaries " i..iscecvisisee e e $3,321.50
University of Michigan, services ..§ 2.50
J. C. Stewart, Services ............ 209.02
The Detroit Edison Co., services... 97.52
Baker & Stewart, contract ....... 3,114.36
Mrs. J. B. Steere, water rights

BUDDLIIES - - fayes o haacsvis s GAs s e 60.00
Holland, Ackerman & Hollfmd

UG o e s e R e e S 265.00

Special Water Works fund ...... $3,838.40

Park Fund.
Carrol Benz, 1ahor ...cevvvvivinnnn $ 14.40
Walter Clark, labor .........v000... 25.00
Ezra Moore, labor ...........cc00nn. 64.00
JOhH Morris, 1abor ..oxsess o oo 9.20
W. G. Randel, 1abor ....... .. aees B30
John Fhomas, labor ....cvevvvnnnn. P 1
Richard Wallaker, labor .....c....... 64.80
Hazel M. Woodward, services ...... 10.00
William Hodson, team ............ . 24.00

) B ] I R S o o2 B2TB20
Mich. State Tel Co., service... ......% 3.C0
The Det:roit Fdison Co., light........ 4.05
Water Works Dept., water .......... 123
John R. Miner, insurance ........ .. 33.5H
W. H. Butler, insurance ..... et g i )
E. L. Eriksen, services .....ccc0c... 25.00
Standard (il Co., coupon book ...... 1000
Individual Service Co., supplies ... 8.63
C. W. Gill Lumber Co., supplies .. 7.12
Luick Bros. & Co., supplies ......... 54.23
George J. Moe, supplies ............ 142.00

Muehlig & Schmid, supplies ....... 2.20

Randall Studio, supplies ............ 10.50
Total supplies ete. . . . v $313.99
Park Fund total mc]vdmg salary . $717.28

Chris Allmendinger, labor.........$ 5190

L. G. Bird, labor ......... Sy g 91.83

RN, TR, THBEP .oy vosnanesas 50.39

Chris Hauselman, 1aDOT, - onias 39.00

Ernest Hanselman, labor ......... 81.00

Emanuel Holzapfel, labor ......... 74.50

Sam Horping, labor ............... 68.85

Sam Kalmbach, labor ............. 29.50

MatE Koeh, 18bor ... 0 i vesivess 51.10

William L. Kuehn, labor .......... 27.60

James Mason, labor, ........ «c..... 31.00

W. H. Romig, labor ....... - Scsiali 50.10

Adam Schlecht, 'abor ...... s 6R.85

Fred'k Ullrich, lahor .............. 94.29

Mike Weidman, labor .......... 48.15

Chas. Flewelling, team ........... 139.56

WGl eraver felim coivi. e cansin 139.56

187
kred G. Hanselman, team ......... 140.44
Jno. E. Herrst, team .............. 138,67
Jne. JMiller, team .. v.eesevosinsins 54.22
Jacob Young, team ......co.c0e00s 141.34,

i SR B 1) (R e R R S R $1,611.77
Postal Telegraph-Cable Co., tele-

A e T W e e Sl L daraat 34
Standard 0Oil Co., coupon book 10.00
National I{eﬁnmg Co., gasoline.... 28.89
Elgin Street Sweeper Co., supplies. 11.50
J. 1. Holcomb Mfg. Co., supplies,. 19.20
Luick Bros. & Co., supplies ...... 23.40
e i, BUPPIIes V. co i &un. 13.65
Staebler 0il Co., gasoline ........ 23.94
Geo. Spathelf, gravel ............ 55.25
A. F. Thompson, extensions ...... i )
Machine Specialty Co., repairs .... 6.50
Mich, Central R. R. Co, freight... 51.15
A. J. Paul, expenses paid ......... 6.90

Total supplies etc .......... ... 8 28297

Street fund total .. veeeess$1,8064.71

Building Sidewalk Fund
A. F. Thompson, walks built by
CILNE iwaee T & e on s niwis e s DA AL
Thos. Hessmn walks built by uty.. 37.50
City of Ann Arbor (“:tleet Fund
built by vity .. ;

e s s e

48.65

Building Sidewalk fund total ....$554.53
Labor Ace. Pav. Dist. 38.
Vernor W. McAdam. labor ........ L8 052.50
Labor Ace. Pav. Dist. 39
Verncr W. McAdam, labor ....... .5 10.00
Labor Ace. Pav. Dist. 40.
Vernor W. McAdam, labor ........ § 10.00
E. R. Weeher, labor ......... ..... 13.25
Labor Ace. Pav. Dist. 40 total....$ 23.25
Labor Ace. Pav. Dist. 44,
VYernor W. McAdam, labor ........ $ 7.50
E. R. Weeber, 1abor,..ccvuuiucians 47.25
Labor Aece. Pav. Dist. 44, total
E T e SR S s S e ¥ 54.75

Mich. Portlangd Cemeut Co., cement
furnished Letchfield & Stewart..$l,132.9a’;

Labor Acc. Pav. Dist. 44 total.. $1,187.70
Recapitulation.

Contingent  .........osiee Erceianme .$ 3,445.9¢
Blpal e s s e U o 980.47
L e s e e o A R 944.79
| 30057 e o e Lm0 SRS L 64.82
ToE. LACEHRE 27 Ve vt s wiinswaaa ' St 1.50
CENEETETY e ot e i o 85.00
Street Lighting ............... e 25.00
Water Works .. ....inscess s 3,321.5¢
Spécial Water Works .......... .. 3,838.40
T e o e o AP S 71723
o ¥ R e e i S e 1,864.74
Building Sidewalk ............... 554.56

Total City Funds ....... T Sy $15,844.02

Labor Acc. Pav. Dist.

No. 38 ... i e G T 52.50
b L T e S S e e S 10.00
e R e PR
s T AT S S e, SR LN SN e o SR 1,187.50

Total Paving Funds ........... $ 1,273.45

-0 B el R o ) R e St SR $17,117.47



188 COMMON

Ann Arbor, Mich.,, Oct. 6, 1919
To the Finance Committee ‘of the Com-

nton Council:  Gentloen—I  have exain-
incd the foregoing accounts against the

city of Arn .oarbor, and 1 hereby certity
that they are correct to the best of my
knowledge, 18SAAC G. RLYNOLDS, City
Clerk,

To the Honorable, the Common Council:
Gentlemrsn:  Your IFinance committee has
reviewed the foregoing  report. Warrants
for salaries were drawn Oct. 1, 1919, We
rccomme nd that same be approved and
that warrants be ordered drawn for the
foregoing accounts.,

GO, LUTZ, JOUN MACGREGOR, Finance

Comittee

Ald. Lutz moved the adoption of

report which was adopted by tne fol-
lowing vote:
Yeus, Ald, Keusel, Sugden, Ehnis,
Prochnow, Donnelly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freéman, Lutz, Reicuaory,
Pres. l.ewis 12. Nays, none. ,

Ci.y Engineer's pavenient estimates
whicn were approved by Board of Pub-
lic Works oOct. 1, 1919, were present-
ed by Ald. Lutz as follows: Third es-
timate Dist. No. 38, Wm. J. Clancy,
contractor, amount now due, $6,-
892.56; second estimate, Dist. No. 39,
Wm. J. Clancy, contlractor, amount
now due, $778.50; second estima.e,
Dist. INo. 40, Wm. J. Clancy, contrac-
tor, amount now due, $729.00;
contractor, amount now due, $729.00;
third es.imate, Dist. No. 43, Letchfield
& Stewart, contiactors, amount aow
due, $£720.00; fourth estimate, Duiot
No. 44, Letchtield & Stewart, contrac-

Ctors, amount now due, §4,843.05.

Moved by Ald. Lu z that estimates

he approved and City Clerk instructed

fto draw warrants for amounts now
due.

Aconted hy “the following vole:
Yens, Ald, Heusel, Sugden, Ehnis,

I’vcclinow, Mwiamelly, Spathelf, Moore,

MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reiche. |
Pres, lLewis 12. Nays, none.
sewer Committee Report.

To the Honorable, .the Common

Council: jentlemen—Your Sewer
committee, has had the following mat-
ter under consideration and respect-
fully recommends that sanitary sewer
he constructed on Boulevard drive
from State st.. ‘o property of Cook
Spring Company, and that the city En-
gineer be instrueted to prepare plans,
specifications and estimate of cost for
construction of same.
Respecifully submilted, Theo. F.
Prochnow, M. B. Sugden. H. G.
Fhnis. W. 8. Moore, (. C, Freeman,

(Gieo. Lutz, Sewer committee.
Aid. Prochnow moved the adop-
reyport, which Wi s

tion of the

COUNCIL-—0OCTOBER 6, 1919,

adop.ed by the following vote:
Yeas, Ald, llewvsel, Sugden, Ehnis,
I'vochnow, Lonnelly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, KFreeman, Lutz, Reicher .,
Pres. . Lewis 12. Nays, none.'

By Ald. Prochnow: Resolved, that
the construction of sanitary sewer
hereinafter mentioned is deemed and
declared to be a necessary publie im-

1 4

proveiment and  the construction of
the saime is hereby ordered, that is
to =ay: On Boulevard drive from

State st., to property of Cook Spring
company.

Resolved, further, that the City En-
gineer cause all needful surveys, maps,
measurements and estimates to be
made and report to Council with all
convenrient dispatch.

Adopted hy the following Vvoteo:
Yeas, Ald. Fcusel, Sugden, Ehnis,
Prochnow, Dornelly, Spathelf, Moore.
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reichert,
Pres. T.ewis 12. Nays, none.

Officers’ Reports,

Report of Acting Marshal for month

of September, received and ordered

on file.
To the Honorable, Common Coun-
cil: Gentlemen—I submit herewith

the preliminary approximate cost for
labor and materials to be used in the
construction of Roulevard drive sani-
tory sewer, from the north line of
Hamilton, Rose & Sheehan addition
on State street to Boulevard drive,
and on Boulevard drive from Siate
street, west 750 feet.

("ost assuming dry trench, $2.128,99;
engineering and contingencies,
$212.50; total $2.341.89. Cost assum-
ing wet trench, $2,986.24; englneering
and contingencies, $298.62; toial, $3,-
284.86.

Respecifully submitted, Geo. H.
denburgh, City Engineer.

By Ald. Prochnow: Tiesolved. that
the matter of sanitary sewer in Dis:.
No.- 94 on Boulevard drive from Sta.:
st., to property of Cook Spring Coni-
pany, including the report thereon of
the (C'ity Engineer, he referred to the
Sewer committee, and said committee
meet in the room of the Board of Pub-
lic Works at a tirne *o he fixed by the
rhairman of said committee for ol
purpose of making due inquiry relat-
ing to said sewer district, and after
Learing all persons interested therein
and desiring to he heard, said ecom-
mittee report to the Council at the
ncext regular meeting.

Adopted by the following vote:
Yeas, ALl Fleoel, Sue=en, Ehnis,
Pryachuow, Doiimelly, Spathelf, Moore,

San-

o



COMMON COUNCIL—OCTOBEF 6, 1919,

MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reichcri,
Rres. Lewis 12. "'Nays, none. |,

By Ald. Heusel: Resolved, that the
Board of Public Works be instructed

to grade Brooks st.,, from No. 1234
Brooks st., to Chubb road.

Adopted by the following vot:z:
Yens, Ald. leusel, Sugden, KEhnis,
Prochnow, Doniielly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, ReicherT,
Pres. Lewis 12. Nays, none. ,

By Ald. Sugden: Whereas, the
Common Council met Se-t. 22, 1919,

As Commi’tee of Whole, and agreed
upon the followingsrecommendat.on,
therefor be it

Resolved, that beginning Nov. 1,
1919, 15 percent increase be added to
the compensation now paid by the
city to employes of the Fire and Police
departmen.s and to the Sanitary Po-
liceman. L

Resolved, further, that beginning
Oct. 1, 1919, the salary of City Physi-
cian be $50.00 per month and the sal-
aries of Deputy City Clerk and Dep-
uty City Treasurer be $85.00 per
month, and payvable the first of each
month.

Resolved, further. that the Ordi-
nance committee he requested to
draft an ordinance providing for a

City Planning commission.

189
Adopted by the following vote:
Yeas., Ala. Heusel, Sugden, Ehnis,

Prochnow, Donnelly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reicher.,
Pres. Lewis 12. Nays, none. |,

Moved by Ald. Lutz, that the Ordi-
nance committee be requested to draft
an ordinance to license and regulate
restaurants, coffee houses, near-heer
saloons and other like places, and giv-
ing the Mayor authority to close ob-
jectionable places.

Adopted by the following vote:
Yeas. Ald. TFleusel, Sugden, Ehnis,
Prochnow, Donne.ly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reichert,
Pres. Lewis 12. Nays, none. |,

Moved by Ald. Freeman, that the
Boy Scouts be granted permission to
use the Sixth ward voting building
under such restrictions as may be
formulated by the Senior Alderman of
the Sixth ward.

Adopted by the following vote:

Yeas, Ald. Heusel, Sugden, Ehnis,
Prochnow, Donnelly, Spathelf, Moore,
MacGregor, Freeman, Lutz, Reichert,
Pres. Lewis, 12. Nays, none.

On motion of Ald. Donnelly, Coun-
cil adjourned.

ISAAC G. REYNOLDS,
City Clerk.

9

/

/ot

v



